## **Traffic Sign Catalogue / Terms and Conditions of Use**

Autobahnen- und Schnellstraßen Finanzierungs-Aktiengesellschaft, Rotenturmstrasse 5-9, A-1010 Vienna, Austria, hereinafter "ASFINAG",

Provides the Traffic Sign Catalogue for use subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1.
- The party authorized to use the Traffic Sign Catalogue undertakes to disclose the 'Purpose of Use' by completing the online form. The authorized party may use the Traffic Sign Catalogue solely for applications indicated on the "Disclosure of Purpose of Use" form. Any other use of the Traffic Sign Catalogue is prohibited.
- 2.

The party authorized to use the Traffic Sign Catalogue shall refrain from using the Traffic Sign Catalogue for any purposes other than those specified in Point (1).

3.

Dissemination of the Traffic Sign Catalogue to third parties is forbidden.

4

ASFINAG does not assume any liability for the suitability of the Traffic Sign Catalogue and its application by the authorized party. ASFINAG has no obligation that the authorized party can use the 'Traffic Sign Catalogue' in a manner, which is useful and profitable for its intended purposes. Use is at the sole risk of the authorized party.

5.

ASFINAG does not provide any guarantee for the accuracy and completeness of the Traffic Sign Catalogue, either in respect of its content, or its freedom from errors of a technical nature or of content.

6.

Any liability on the part of ASFINAG in particular relating to compensation for damages is expressly excluded.

7.

The contents of the Traffic Sign Catalogue are listed in the documentation. The party authorized to use the Traffic Sign Catalogue has read and accepted the contents of the documentation.

8.

The party authorized agrees that ASFINAG may inform them about new versions and updates pertaining to the Traffic Sign Catalogue by sending an e-mail newsletter to the email-address used in the registration process.



9.

The court of competent jurisdiction in Vienna shall have jurisdiction over any and all disputes arising in connection with this agreement. The present agreement shall be governed exclusively by Austrian law, including in the event of a conflict-of-laws.

